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| OBTS Number ARREST /NOTICE TO APPEAR LAmst 3. Requestfor Warant 1 JUVENILE
D 2.NTA. +. Request for Capias
hlA Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Nusiber (N, T.A.'s only)
N 0501700 Jupiter Police Department L1 16-004163
S E‘;‘mic Type: . @ Felony D 3. Misdemeanor Os. Ordinance 1f Weapon Seized Iglu’uplie
; a5 :C ,‘:s many D 2. Traffic Felony D 4. Traffic Misdemecanor D 6. Other Enter Type NONE In;;lcr:l’:)r |
A Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
T| 6652 CHURCH ST, JUPITER FL 33458 6652 CHURCH ST, JUPITER, FL 33458
o | Pate of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time Jail Daie Jail Time Location of Vehicle
v 08/23/2016 01:18 08/23/2016 01:28 //
Name (Last. First, Middle) Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #. Etc.)
ST MARY, KYLA DONINE Alias: STMARY, KYLA DONINE { ST MARY, KYLA D |ST MARY,
Race Sex Date of Binh Height Weight Eve Color Hair Color Complexion Buitd
W - White 1 - American lndian ”
B Black 0. Oriental/Asian | W F 10/27/1990 5'02 110 BROWN BLONDE / FAIR ﬂ%r
D [ Scars. Marks. Tatoos. Unique Physical Features (Location, Type. Description) Marital Status | Religion Indication of: ] O
E Alcohol Influence  Yes No Unk.
F TATT L ARM/ TATTOO S Drug Influence. (7] m] 0
E | Local Address (Streel. Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Residence Type:
N 1. City 3. Florida
p| 18172 90TH ST N, LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470 (561) 234-7898 2 Gounty 3. Out of State | 2
A | Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) {State) Zip) Phone Address Source
N
| 18172 90TH ST N, LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470 (561) 234-7898 VERBAL
Business Address (Name, Strect) (City)y (State) (Zip) Phone Occupation
THE GARDENS MALL, Retail
D/l Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Citizenship
8356504908870/ FL [ | WEST PALM BEACH, Us
C | Co-Defendant Name (Last. First. Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth O 1 Amested  [J 3. Fetony O s. tuvenite
9 D 2. At Large D 4. Misdemeanor
g Co-Defendant Name (Last. First. Middle) Race Sex Date of Blrth Ot Arestied [ 3. Fetony O 5. juvenite
F D 2. At Large D 4. Misdemeanor
a Parcnt D Other: Name (Last. First. Middle) Residence Phone
:J Legal Custodian
v Address (Strect. Apt. Number) (City) {State) (Zip) Business Phone
E
): Notified by: (Name) Date Time JUVENILE DISPOSITION
L L. Handled/Processed within 2. TOT JAC
E Department and Released 3_Incarcerated
Released To: (Name) Relationship Date Time
The above address was provided by O defendant and/or O defendant's parents. School Attended Grade
The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office
(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. Proerty Crime? Description of Property Value of Property
O ves. by O no: Oves Eno
¢ Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggie K. Disperses/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Drug Type . B. Barbiturate H. Ha x][ucmogcn P. Paraphernalia/ U. Unknown
o N.N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N. N/A C. Cocaine M. Ma Equi Z. Other
g P, Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin O. OpiunvDeriv. S. Syathetic
¢ [ Charge Description Statute Vlolauon Numl Violation of ORD #
Y| DRUGS - POSSESSION OF COCAINE 8§93.13 LQA
g Drug Activity | Drug Type Amoum /l:Jr Offense # Counls, Domestic Violence Warrant / Capias Numiber Bug
E C a8 [ GM 16-004163 /| Oy @x A0YY)
¢ | Charge Dcscripuon Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
41 RESIST/OBSTRUCT OFFICER W/0 VIOLENCE 843.02
2 Drug Activity | Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Counts | Domestic Violence Warrant / Capias Number Bond
E N / 16-004163 1 Ov N GZ
¢ | Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
4| FLEE-ATTEMPT TO ELUDE A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IN VEHICLE 316.1935(2)
‘é Drug Activity | Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Counts Domestic Violence Warrant / Capias Number Bong=
: N / 16-004163 I | Oy my @)
Health / Apparcnt Physical Condition of Defendant Any knowledge of the following: [m] Memtal [} Escape Risk D Medication Deformitics L] Injuries
L Explain:
T | Check which applics: ~ [J Released OR. [T Relcased to Parent/Guardian (3 TOT. County Jail | PROPERTY - Received By Released By Released To
Q [ Posted Bond O soutn County Mental Health
E | Transported By Date Transported Time Transported | Other
VAR,
. Location {C
N1 B INSTRUCTION™NGz1'» Mandatory appearance in court ocation (Court, Room) UG 23 au 5:07
T| O INSTRUCTIONINO. 2 - You need not appear in Court : — =
i Lo R Court Date and Time o
< but must comply with instructions on Page 2. — - No
1(; 1 AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. 1 UNDERSTAND '}‘H}?\T»S}:IOULD 7::3": Photo
I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT &I .
4| FOR MY ARREST SH ISSUED. ; Available
P ™o
£ XN w
R ?%‘-N\ ‘\“\b Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) Date Signed P
REHOLD Mer, v i ing Officer Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee) ks
¢ 'f,”s TN N ‘
R \- [x32)
M angerons O Resisted Arrest Name of Arresting Officer (Print) 1D.# (PRINT) - =
1
N ) suicidat 0 other PANCZAK, BRIAN S. 1168 o = PAGE
1nmkc Dcpul\ 1D.# Pouch # Transporting Officer LD. # Agency 50 1 0oF 1
ﬂ POPE’ KARI 352 JUPITE | Wimess here if subject signed with an "X".
T LA

N
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2.NTA. 4. Request for Capias

ooTs ete PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1.Avest 3. Requestfor Warrant m JUVEN,LET

A
D | Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
" FL 0501700 JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT L I 16-004163
N { Charge Type: B0 1. Fetony [ 3. Misdemeanor [ 5. ordinance Speciaf Notes:
Check as many
as apply. D 2. Traffic Felony D 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 8. Other
D | Name (Last, First, Middie)} Alias Race Sex Date of Birth
Fl ST MARY, KYLA DONINE ST MARY, KYLA DONINE | ST W | F [ 10/27/1990
¢ | Charge Description Charge Description
H
A 893.13 DRUGS - POSSESSION OF COCAINE 316.1935(2) FLEE - ATTEMPT TO ELUDE A LAW ENFORCEM
(E; Charge Description Charge Description
s | 843.02 RESIST/OBSTRUCT OFFICER W /O VIOLENCE

E~-0-<

Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth

State Of Florida

Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source

Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) {Zipy Phone Occupation

mwc>»0 m~ o>»® OX D

—ZmEmMmA>»Awn

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody . . .

B committed the below acts in my presence. [0 was observed by who told
O confessed to that he/she saw thefarrested person committ the below acts.
admitting to the below facts. @ was found to have committed the beldw acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
Onthe __ 23  dayof August 2016 at_ 03:33  (Specifically include facts constituting.éause for arrest.)

On Tuesday, August 23, 2016 at 0117 hours, I was conducting routine patrol operations in
a fully marked Jupiter Police Department (JPD) police vehicle, #1605, and wearing full
police uniform in the area of W Indiantown Rd and Island Way when I observed a grey
Dodge Charger bearing Florida tag 365YRR traveling, eastbound with what appeared to be
dark window tint, in violation of FSS 316.29534 I positioned my patrol wvehicle behind
the Charger and initiated a traffic stop by activating my overhead emergency lighting
system and siren in the area of Island Way, and Limestone Creek Rd. The vehicle then
accelerated at a high rate of speed in as/northbound direction on Limestone Creek Rd.

I followed the vehicle as it traveled eastbound onto Church St, where I observed the
vehicle turn off its headlights, "black ocut", in an attempt to not be seen. The vehicle
came to a stop in front of 6642 ChurchSt, where the occupants exited the vehicle and
fled on foot toward the residenceiy( Thi's is commonly referred to as a "bail out", where
the occupants are actively trying_ to evade police contact and therefore obstructing any
further investigation.

I observed the driver, a white female wearing a sleeveless black top and shorts, exit
the driver's door and runébehind the vehicle heading southbound toward the
aforementioned home’address. When I pulled up to the vehicle, I oriented my spotlight
toward the home and ebserved a white female wearing a sleeveless top and shorts
attempting to jump a wooden fence that leads to the back of the residence. I immediately
recognized the female as W/F Kyla St Mary 10/27/1990 from a previous encounter. I gave
St Mary a verbal command to discontinue her attempts to climb the fence, to which she
initiallyfappeared to ignore but ultimately complied with my verbal commands. St Mary
was placedinto custody, handcuffed behind her back with the handcuffs being double
locked and ch%cked for proper spacing.

A search of the vehicle yielded 14 grams of a white rock like substance on the driver's

Al  SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ~ f\t:> \
; S . T AN B Gy T2 RLU
N W POPE. KARI %7//'-(’3 SIGNATUREYSF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER
s NOTARY W‘/ CLERK OF COURT/OFFItERW,S.S. 117.10)
T v . PANCZAK, BRIANS (1168)
¢ f‘“ _\’.)‘ 08/ 23/ 20 16 NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT) =
i DATE
" & 08/23/2016
¢ c,.,() ‘}(‘ DATE 1or2
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT . Arres . Request for Warran ‘ ‘
SUPPLEMENT 12/.:\N.T.IA. 34.RR:que;t‘forv;apias‘ 1 JUVENILE

Agency ORI Number Agency Name . Agency Report Number

FL 0501700 JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT | | 16-004163

Charge Type: Bd Felony O 3. Misdemeanor O 5. ordinance Special Notes:
Check as many

as apply. D 2. Traffic Felony D 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 6. Other

mmo

Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias Race Sex Date of Birth

ST MARY, KYLA DONINE ST MARY, KYLA DONINE | ST W /| F | 10/27/1990

mwmwacsoO mro@>»®@® OX T

= ZmEZm-H >0

floorboard of the vehicle. The substance was fielded tested positive as cocaine using a
"Nik Cocaine Wipe".

Due to the above described articulated circumstances, I found probable cause to charge
W/F Kyla St Mary 10/27/1990 with the following:

Fleeing or Attempting to Elude a Marked Police Car, as St Mary did willfully flee or
attempt to elude a law enforcement officer in an authorized law enforcement patrol
vehicle with agency insignia and other jurisdictional markings prominently displayed on
the vehicle with siren and lights activated, contrary to Florida State Statute
316.1935(2) , a 3rd Degree Felony.

Possession of Cocaine, as St Mary was unlawfully and knowingly.,injactual or constructive
possession of cocaine, a controlled substance, contrary to Florida State Statute
893.13, a 3rd Degree Felony.

Resisting Arrest without Violence, as St Mary did unlawfully resist, obstruct or oppose
Ofc Panczak, a law enforcement officer of the Jupiter Police Department, in the lawful
execution of a legal duty, without offering or doing violence to the person or such
officer, contrary to Florida State Statute 843.02, a lst Degree Misdemeanor.
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SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

rb(»[%qd @————Qﬁz 6"1\ \\bg
pOPE' KARI [ SIGNATURE\OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFfCER

NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OF%E}*(F.S.S. 117.10)

PANCZAK, BRIANS (1168)
08/23/2016 NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)
PAGE
DATE

08/23/2016 2 or 2
DATE
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